

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D RAMESH



IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
WP NO: 21637 OF 2025

Between:

Jetti Pavitra, W/o. Jetti Surendra Reddy, aged about 39 years,
agriculturist, R/o. Veerampalli Village, Manubolu Mandal, SPSR Nellore
District, Pin-524405.

...Petitioner/s

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, rep. by the Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, A.P. Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati - 522 237
2. The Joint Collector, Nellore, District Collectors Office, Nellore, SPSR Nellore District, Pin-524001
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore, R.D.OS. Office Nellore, SPSR Nellore District, Pin-524001.
4. The Tahsildar, Manubolu, Office of the Tahsildar Manubolu Mandal, SPSR Nellore District, Pin-524405.
5. Jetti Ramachandra Reddy, S/o. Subba Reddy, Hindu, aged about 53 years, agriculturist, R/o. Veerampalli Village, Manubolu Mandal, SPSR Nellore District, Pin-524405.

6. The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, CCLA office, 3 floor, APIIC Head office, 3rd floor, APIIC Head Office, Autonagar Nagar, Managalagiri, Gunturu District, Email ccla rev@ap.aov.in
7. The District Collector, Nellore, District Collector's Office Nellore , SPSR Nellore District, Pin-524001

...Respondent/s

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the orders of the 2nd Respondent, Joint Collector, Nellore passed in orders dated 02-06-2025 passed by the Joint Collector, Nellore (2nd Respondent) in Proceedings in COLNR-ESEELAS(APPS)/167/2025-LAND E1, Pending disposal of WP No. 21637 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 21.08.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri CHETLURU SREENIVAS Advocate for the Petitioner, and GP FOR REVENUE for the Respondent Nos.1 to 7 and the Court made the following;

ORDER:

“At request, post the matter after four (04) weeks.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of eight (08) weeks.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-A.VIJAYA BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. CHETLURU SREENIVAS Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to SRI. VENKAT RAO RAVULAPALLI Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE ,High Court Of Andhra Pradesh.
[OUT]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DR,J

DATED:07.11.2025

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
WP NO: 21637 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

